
JDDW 2018 ProgramJDDW 2018 Program

Fukuoka 
Kokusai Center Fukuoka Sunpalace Fukuoka 

Kokusai Center
Marine Messe Fukuoka 

ArenaFukuoka International Congress Center Fukuoka International Congress Center Marine Messe Fukuoka

Arena 413+414Main Hall 501Palace Room 502+503Main Hall Large Conference Room201+202 Sub-Arena203+204 Training Room 1,2409+410 Digital Poster Session Commercial 
Exhibition411+412

Room 1 Room 9Room 2 Room 10Room 3 Room 11Room 4 Room 12Room 5 Room 13Room 6 Room 14Room 7 Room15Room 8

(JSGE): Japanese Society of Gastroenterology   (JGES): Japan Gastroenterological Endoscopy Society   (JSH): Japan Society of Hepatology   	 (JSGS): Japanese Society of Gastroenterological Surgery   (JSGCS): Japanese Society of Gastrointestinal Cancer Screening   (JDDW): JDDW

English Session
Notice   �Please do not take photos or record videos at the presentation venue and the digital  

  poster session venue.
Oral presentation schedule for November 3 (Sat), Day 3

8:00

40
45
50

9:00

10:00

11:00

12:00

30

13:00

40

14:00

15:00

16:00

17:00

30

18:00

30

19:00

30

8:00

40
45
50

9:00

10:00

11:00

12:00

30

13:00

40

14:00

15:00

16:00

17:00

30

18:00

30

19:00

30

45

30

40

30

30

8:00

9:00

10:00

11:00

30
20

12:00

13:00

14:00

15:00

16:00

17:00

18:00

19:00

20:00

40

30

30

　
30

8:00

9:00

10:00

11:00

12:00

13:00

14:00

15:00

16:00

17:00

18:00

19:00

　
45　

30

40

30

30

20:00

30

　
40

30
20

40

20

30

Portopia Hotel Kobe International Conference Center Kobe International Exhibition
Hall No.3 Building

Kobe International Exhibition
Hall No.1 BuildingPortopia HotelKobe International Exhibition Hall No.2 Building

Live Broadcast Room Live Broadcast Room

Live Broadcast Room

Commercial 
Exhibition

Commercial 
Exhibition

Breakfast Seminar 25
Covidien Japan Inc.
Good Morning Seminar
How easy! Tips for rectal 
cancer surgery

W18 (JSGS/JSH)
Next-generation 
navigation surgery
Chair: K. Hakamada
 J. Fujimoto

W19 (JSGE/JGES/
JSGS)
Alteration of 
management of IBS and 
chronic constipation 
after publication of the 
guidelines for these 
conditions
Chair: H. Miwa
 S. Fukudo

Invited Lecture (JSGE)
To be determined
Lecturer: R. B. Sartor
Chair: T. Hibi

Special Lecture (JSGE)
Novel biological functions 
conferred by symbiotic 
bacteria
Lecturer: T. Fukatsu
Chair: T. Shimosegawa

PD11 (JSGS/JSGE/
JGES/JSH)
Evidence and consensus 
of treatments for 
intrahepatic 
cholangiocarcinoma 
«Answer pad»
Chair: S. Kubo
 T. Kumada

Lecture by Congress 
President (JSGS)
Onkochishin in liver surgery
Lecturer: M. Yamamoto
Chair: K. Takasaki

Special Lecture (JSGS)
Cutting edge of imaging 
diagnosis for pancreato-biliary 
disease
Lecturer: A. Katanuma
Chair: T. Ohta

Luncheon Seminar 59
Astellas Pharma Inc.
New concepts for the 
management of chronic 
constipation
- A playbook to improve 
patient quality of life -

Breakfast Seminar 26
Astellas Pharma Inc.
Diagnosis and treatment 
of C.difficile infection

PD9 (JSGE/JGES/
JSGS)
Reconsideration of the 
current treatment for 
inflammatory bowel 
disease -back to basics-
Chair: M. Watanabe
 H. Nakase

W20 (JSGE/JGES/
JSGS/JSGCS)
Cutting edge of 
diagnosis and therapy 
for colorectal cancer
Chair: T. Takayama
 M. Yoshida

Lecture by 
Congress President 
(JSGE)

Luncheon Seminar 60
Janssen Pharmaceutical K.K. / 
Mitsubishi Tanabe Pharma 
Corporation
Therapeutic strategy of 
anti-TNF antibody for Ulcerative 
Colitis: Including our real world 
experience of Golimumab

Satellite Symposium 94
Janssen Pharmaceutical 
K.K. / Mitsubishi Tanabe 
Pharma Corporation
Management of IBD 
from a Treat to Target 
approach

Breakfast Seminar 27
TEIJIN PHARAMA LIMITED 
Diagnosis and treatment of 
pancreatic • gastrointestinal 
neuroendocrine tumor - latest topic -

W21 (JSGE/JGES)
Recent advances in the 
management of 
IgG4-related 
pancreatobiliary diseases
Chair: K. Okazaki
 Y. Kodama

S7 (JGES/JSGE/
JSGCS)
Problems over the 
sedation of the digestive 
endoscopy
Chair: S. Nagao
 K. Yao

Luncheon Seminar 61
Covidien Japan Inc.
The role of Capsule 
Endoscopy in IBD

Breakfast Seminar 28
Takeda Pharmaceutical 
Company Limited.
Evidence for the colorectal 
cancer liver metastases 
therapy by colorectal surgeon

Luncheon Seminar 62
Bristol-Myers Squibb K.K. / 
Ono Pharmaceutical Co., 
Ltd.
Anti-PD-1 Antibody 
Therapy in Gastric Cancer:
- Current Status and 
Perspectives -

Satellite Symposium 95
Yoshida Pharmaceutical Co. Ltd.
Essence of clinical guideline for 
the patients with chronic 
constipation:
Effective measures to the difficult 
cases for medical treatment.

W22 (JGES/
JSGCS)
The mass screening of 
gastric cancer using 
endoscopy; present state 
and near future advance
Chair: Y. Niwa
 T. Kawai

JSGS Featured 
Session 1 (JSGS)
50th anniversary 
symposium of the 
Japanese Society of 
Gastroenterological 
Surgery
Chair: K. Yanaga
 T. Masaki
 E. Otsuji

W23 (JSGS/JSH)
The new surgical 
innovation brought by 
endoscopic surgery
Chair: M. Inomata
 S. Ozawa

Breakfast Seminar 29
Cook Japan Inc.
The Performance of the 
modified Zilver 635

Luncheon Seminar 63
TAIHO PHARMACEUTICAL 
CO., LTD.
Role of surgeon and oral 
anticancer agent for 
development of 
Gastrointestinal cancer 
treatment

Integrated 
Program 5 (PD)
Treatment strategy for 
early cancer in upper 
digestive tract
«Online poll»
Chair: S. Natsugoe
 N. Yahagi
 H. Isomoto

Integrated 
Program 6 (PD)
Immune-related adverse 
events (irAEs) due to 
immune checkpoint 
inhibitors
Chair: A. Andoh
 N. Sakamoto

IS-S7 (JSGS/JSGE/
JSH)
What is the limit? 
Tackling liver metastasis 
of colorectal cancer
Chair: I. Endo
 K. Kubota

W24 (JSGS/JSGE)
New knowledges of 
surgical anatomy 
obtained under 
magnified view by 
scopic surgery
Chair: A. Sugioka
 N. Hiki

Satellite Symposium 96
FUJIFILM Medical Co, 
Ltd.
Frontier of Image 
Enhanced Endoscopy !
~The latest clinical 
knowledge and future 
prospects of LASEREO 
system~

Satellite Symposium 97
Bristol-Myers Squibb 
K.K. / Ono 
Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd.
Current status and future 
perspectives of cancer 
immunotherapy

Breakfast Seminar 30
Shionogi & Co., Ltd.
Up-to-date of treatments 
for pancreatic cancer

Luncheon Seminar 64
DAIICHI SANKYO 
CO.,LTD / AstraZeneca 
K.K.
Strategy of Preventing 
the GI bleeding in DAPT 
therapy

Luncheon Seminar 65
Pfizer Japan Inc.
UP TO DATE Treatment 
for Ulcerative Colitis

W25 (JSGE/JSH)
Current status and 
measures of 
drug-induced liver injury
Chair: H. Takikawa
 T. Takehara

Breakfast Seminar 31
Mitsubishi Tanabe Pharma 
Corporation
Practical medical management of 
ulcerative colitis in the era of biologics.

Luncheon Seminar 66
PIOLAX MEDICAL 
DEVICES, INC.
The Advanced message 
of Bile duct cannulation 
& Endoscopic 
sphincterotomy in ERCP

Breakfast Seminar 32
EA Pharma Co.,Ltd.
This is the point we need 
to think about PPI.

PD10 (JSGS/JSGE/
JGES)
Timing of surgery for 
cystic diseases of the 
pancreas 
«Answer pad»
Chair: W. Kimura
 K. Shimizu

W26 (JSGE/JGES/
JSGS/JSGCS)
Gastric cancer without 
H.pylori infection
Chair: K. Murakami
 H. Seno

Seminar on 
Medical Issues 
(JDDW)
Current status and future 
of subspecialty in 
medical board system
Chair: Y. Sasaki
 Y. Seto

Medicalstaff 
Program 2 
(JDDW)
Promotion of 
team-based approach in 
gastroenterological care 
and the new role of 
medical staff
Chair: S. Ryozawa
 M. Tsuchida

W28 (JGES/JSGE/
JSGCS)
New frontiers for 
endoscopic treatment 
and diagnosis -from the 
mucosa to the deeper 
layers involving the 
muscularis-
Chair: M. Muto
 K. Sumiyama

IS-W2 (JGES/
JSGE/JSGS)
The current state and 
problem of endoscopic 
treatments for the 
malignant biliary 
stenosis
Chair: Y. Igarashi
 H. Isayama

Medicalstaff 
Program 1 
(JDDW)
Cooperation among 
multi-occupations in the 
aged-care treatment
Chair: Y. Matsuzaki
 N. Kakuta

Satellite Symposium 98
ZERIA Pharmaceutical 
Co., Ltd.
Anemia Management in 
Gastrointestinal Diseases

Satellite Symposium 93
Merck Serono Co.,Ltd
Treatment Strategy of 
mCRC based on latest 
topics

Lecture by Board Chair of JSGS (JSGS)
50 anniversary of The Japanese Society 
of Gastroenterological Surgery 
-history to date and future-
Lecturer: Y. Seto
Chair: S. Kitano

Satellite Symposium 99
Takeda Pharmaceutical 
Company Limited.
Opening a New Era of 
the Treatment for 
Ulcerative Colitis

Luncheon Seminar 67
TSUMURA & CO.
Perioperative nutrition 
management and NST

Breakfast Seminar 33
MIYARISAN 
PHARMACEUTICAL CO. LTD.
Relevance of laboratory and 
clinical findings in microbiota.

Satellite Symposium 100
CANON MEDICAL 
SYSTEMS CORPORATION
Viscosity and elasticity of 
the liver evaluated with 
ultrasound shear wave 
elastography

Luncheon Seminar 68
EA Pharma Co.,Ltd. / 
MOCHIDA 
PHARMACEUTICAL 
CO.,LTD.
New expansion of 
chronic constipation 
treatment

IS-W1 (JGES/
JSGE)
International evaluation 
of endoscopic 
classification 
-JNET(IEE-JNET)
Chair: H. Yamano
 Y. Saito

W27 (JGES/JSGE/
JSGS)
Trouble-shooting of 
interventional EUS
Chair: M. Kitano
 T. Itoi

Luncheon Seminar 69
Century Medical, Inc.
How to challenge biliary 
stone extraction!

Luncheon Seminar 70
NIHON 
PHARMACEUTICAL 
CO.,LTD
I don't really want to 
teach you.My secret tips 
of endoscopic diagnosis 
for the upper GI.

Breakfast Seminar 34
Kracie Pharmaceutical, Ltd.
Frailty and Ninjin’yoeito 
with a focus on recent 
basic and clinical findings

Breakfast Seminar 35
OLYMPUS CORPORATION 
A new stage of the endoscopy 
workflow management system
-Strategic method of utilizing 
endoscopic data-

Breakfast Seminar 36
ZEON MEDICAL INC.
Device selection of 
Biliary Stone Retrieval

Satellite Symposium 101
DAIICHI SANKYO CO.,LTD / 
AstraZeneca K.K.
-Meet the Specialists-
Latest topics of 
gastrointestinal disease 
medical treatment

Satellite Symposium 102
Pfizer Japan Inc.
Present and future 
perspectives for 
maintenance therapy of 
IBD

Satellite Symposium 103
HOYA CORPORATION
Hyper Aging Society 
~ the Current Situation 
and Challenges in 
Swallowing Dysfunction 
and PEG ~

Invited Lecture (JGES)
Endoscopic foregut surgery 
- The future is NOW
Lecturer: K. Chang
Chair: S. Takahashi

Invited Lecture (JGES)
Future perspective of EUS
Lecturer: R. H. Hawes
Chair: K. Yasuda

Digital 
Poster 

Session 
(JSGE)

Digital 
Poster 

Session 
(JGES)

9:30-11:30

Digital Poster 
Session 
(JSGS)

9:30

—

11:30

Digital Poster 
Session 
(JSGS)
14:00

—

16:30

Digital 
Poster 

Session 
(JGES)
14:00

—

16:30

Kairaku 3 Waraku Topaz Main Hall International 
Conference Room

Digital Poster Session & 
Commercial Exhibition

Room 9 Room 10 Room 11 Room 12 Room 13 Room 14

Digital Poster Session & 
Commercial Exhibition

Room 15

Hall (North) Hall (South) Conference Room 3A Portopia Hall Ohwada A Ohwada B Ohwada C Kairaku 1+2

Room 1 Room 2 Room 3 Room 4 Room 5 Room 6 Room 7 Room 8

Setting up JDDW 
Banquet Room

Social Gathering
(after Satellite 

Symposium 96)
FUJIFILM Medical 

Co, Ltd.

Setting up JDDW 
Banquet Room

Social Gathering
(after Satellite 

Symposium 99)
Takeda Pharmaceutical 

Company Limited.

Recent research progress in eosinophilic 
gastrointestinal disease
Lecturer: Y. Kinoshita
Chair: T. Chiba


