JDDW 2018 Program

## Oral presentation schedule for November 3 (Sat), Day 3

	Kobe Internation	nal Exhibition Ha	II No.2 Building		F	Portopia Hote	el		
	Hall (North)	Hall (South)	Conference Room 3A	Portopia Hall	Ohwada A	Ohwada B	Ohwada C	Kairaku 1+2	
	Room 1	Room 2	Room 3	Room 4	Room 5	Room 6	Room 7	Room 8	
8:00 45	Breakfast Seminar 25 Covidien Japan Inc. Good Morning Seminar How easy! Tips for rectal cancer surgery	Breakfast Seminar 26 Astellas Pharma Inc. Diagnosis and treatment of <i>C.difficile</i> infection	Breakfast Seminar 27 TEJIN PHARAMA LIMITED Diagnosis and treatment of pancreatic • gastrointestinal neuroendocrine tumor - latest topic		Breakfast Seminar 28 Takeda Pharmaceutical Company Limited. Evidence for the colorectal cancer liver metastases therapy by colorectal surgeon	Breakfast Seminar 29 Cook Japan Inc. The Performance of the modified Zilver 635	Breakfast Seminar 30 Shionogi & Co., Ltd. Up-to-date of treatments for pancreatic cancer	Breakfast Seminar 31 Mitsubishi Tanabe Pharma Corporation Practical medical management of ulcerative colitis in the era of biologics.	
9:00	W18 (JSGS/JSH) Next-generation navigation surgery	Invited Lecture (JSGE) To be determined Lecturer: R. B. Sartor	W21 (JSGE/JGES) Recent advances in the management of IgG4-related pancreatobiliary diseases	W22 (JGES/ JSGCS) The mass screening of gastric cancer using endoscopy; present state and near future advance Chair: Y. Niewa T. Kawai	JSGS Featured Session 1 (JSGS) 50th anniversary	Integrated Program 5 (PD) Treatment strategy for	W25 (JSGE/JSH) Current status and measures of drug-induced liver injury Chair: H. Takikawa	PD10 (JSGS/JSGE/ JGES) Timing of surgery for	
40	Chair: K. Hakamada J. Fujimoto	Chair: T. Hibi PD9 (JSGE/JGES/			symposium of the Japanese Society of	early cancer in upper digestive tract		cystic diseases of the pancreas	
10:00		JSGS) Reconsideration of the current treatment for inflammatory bowel disease -back to basics-Chair: M. Watanabe H. Nakase	Chair: K. Okazaki Y. Kodama		Gastroenterological Surgery Chair: K. Yanaga T. Masaki E. Otsuji	«Önline poll» Chair: S. Natsugoe N. Yahagi H. Isomoto	T. Takehara	«Answer pad» Chair: W. Kimura K. Shirnizu	
11:00		11. Ivanase							
20 30					Lecture by Board Chair of JSGS (JSGS) 50 anniversary of The Japanese Society of Gastroenterological Surgery -history to date and future- Lecturer: V. Services			Special Lecture (JSGS) Cutting edge of imaging diagnosis for pancreato-biliary disease Lecturer. A. Katanuma	
12:00					Chair: S. Kitano			Chair: T. Ohta	
30	Luncheon Seminar 59	Luncheon Seminar 60	Lunchoon Comings 61		Luncheon Seminar 62	Luncheon Seminar 63	Luncheon Seminar 64	Lunchean Comines CE	
13:00	Astellas Pharma Inc. New concepts for the management of chronic constipation - A playbook to improve	Janssen Pharmaceutical K.K. / Mitsubishi Tanabe Pharma Corporation Therapeutic strategy of anti-TNF antibody for Ulcerative	<b>Luncheon Seminar 61</b> Covidien Japan Inc. The role of Capsule Endoscopy in IBD		Bristol-Myers Squibb K.K. / Ono Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd. Anti-PD-1 Antibody Therapy in Gastric Cancer:	TAIHO PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD. Role of surgeon and oral anticancer agent for development of	DAIICHI SANKYO CO.,LTD / AstraZeneca K.K. Strategy of Preventing the GI bleeding in DAPT	Luncheon Seminar 65 Pfizer Japan Inc. UP TO DATE Treatment for Ulcerative Colitis	
40	patient quality of life -	Colitis: Including our real world experience of Golimumab			- Current Status and Perspectives -	Gastrointestinal cancer treatment	therapy		
14:00 40 15:00	Special Lecture (JSGE) Novel biological functions conferred by symbiotic bacteria Lecturer. T-Fukatsu Chair: T. Shirubsegawa W19 (JSGE/JGES/ JSGS) Alteration of management of IBS and chronic constipation	W20 (JSGE/JGES/ JSGS/JSGCS) Cutting edge of diagnosis and therapy for colorectal cancer Chair: T. Takayama M. Yoshida	S7 (JGES/JSGE/ JSGCS) Problems over the sedation of the digestive endoscopy Chair: S. Nagao K. Yao	IS-S7 (JSGS/JSGE/ JSH) What is the limit? Tackling liver metastasis of colorectal cancer Chair: I. Endo K. Kubota	W23 (JSGS/JSH) The new surgical innovation brought by endoscopic surgery Chair: M. Inomata S. Ozawa	Integrated Program 6 (PD) Immune-related adverse events (irAEs) due to immune checkpoint inhibitors Chair: A. Andoh N. Sakamoto	W26 (JSGE/JGES/ JSGS/JSGCS) Gastric cancer without H.pylori infection Chair: K. Murakami H. Seno	Lecture by Congress President (JSGS) Onkochishin in liver surgery Lecturer. M. Yamamoto Chair: K. Takasaki PD11 (JSGS/JSGE/ JGES/JSH) Evidence and consensus of treatments for intrahepatic	
30 16:00	after publication of the guidelines for these conditions Chair: H. Miwa S. Fukudo				W24 (JSGS/JSGE) New knowledges of surgical anatomy obtained under magnified view by			cholangiocarcinoma «Answer pad» Chair: S. Kubo T. Kumada	
20		Lecture by Congress President (JSGE)	Recent research prograstrointestinal disease Lecturer: Y. Kinoshita Chair: T. Chiba	se	scopic surgery Chair: A. Sugioka N. Hiki				
17:00									
30	Satellite Symposium 93 Merck Serono Co.,Ltd	Satellite Symposium 94 Janssen Pharmaceutical	Yoshida Pharmaceutical Co. Ltd.	Satellite Symposium 96 FUJIFILM Medical Co.		Satellite Symposium 97 Bristol-Myers Squibb	Satellite Symposium 98 ZERIA Pharmaceutical		
18:00	Treatment Strategy of mCRC based on latest topics	K.K. / Mitsubishi Tanabe Pharma Corporation Management of IBD from a Treat to Target approach	Essence of clinical guideline for the patients with chronic constipation: Effective measures to the difficult cases for medical treatment.	Ltd. Frontier of Image Enhanced Endoscopy! ~The latest clinical knowledge and future prospects of LASEREO	Setting up JDDW Banquet Room	K.K. / Ono Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd. Current status and future perspectives of cancer immunotherapy	Co., Ltd. Anemia Management in Gastrointestinal Diseases	Setting up JDDW Banquet Room	
19:00				system~	Social Gathering (after Satellite Symposium 96)			Social Gathering (after Satellite Symposium 99)	
30					FUJIFILM Medical Co, Ltd.			Takeda Pharmaceutical Company Limited.	
20:00	(ISCE): Janana	no Society of Cost	roontorology (ICE	S): Janan Gastroe	atorological Endoc	nony Society (ISU	I), Janan Sasisty of	- Honotology	

Notice Please do not take photos or record videos at the presentation venue and the digital poster session venue.

English Session

F	Portopia Hotel			Kobe International Conference Center		all No.1 B	Building	Kobe Internation Hall No.3 E	Building	
Kairaku 3	Waraku	Topaz Room 11	Main Hall	International Conference Room	Digita Com	l Poster mercial l	Session & Exhibition	Digital Poster Session & Commercial Exhibition		
Room 9	Room 10		Room 12	Room 13		Room	14	Room	15	
Breakfast Seminar 32 EA Pharma Co.,Ltd. This is the point we need to think about PPI.	Breakfast Seminar 33 MIYARISAN PHARMACEUTICAL CO. LTD. Relevance of laboratory and clinical findings in microbiota.	Breakfast Seminar 34 Kracie Pharmaceutical, Ltd. Frailty and Ninjin'yoeito with a focus on recent basic and clinical findings	Breakfast Seminar 35 OLYMPUS CORPORATION A new stage of the endoscopy workflow management system -Strategic method of utilizing endoscopic data-	Breakfast Seminar 36 ZEON MEDICAL INC. Device selection of Biliary Stone Retrieval	<u></u>	<del></del>				a
Live Broadcast Room	Live Broadcast Room	Medicalstaff Program 1 (JDDW) Cooperation among multi-occupations in the aged-care treatment Chair: Y. Matsuzaki N. Kakuta	W27 (JGES/JSGE/ JSGS) Trouble-shooting of interventional EUS Chair: M. Kitano T. Itoi	IS-W1 (JGES/ JSGE) International evaluation of endoscopic classification -JNET(IEE-JNET) Chair: H. Yamano Y. Saito	Digital Poster Session (JSGE)	Digital Poster Session (JGES)		Digital Poster Session (JSGS) 9:30   11:30		1
Luncheon Seminar 66 PIOLAX MEDICAL DEVICES, INC. The Advanced message of Bile duct cannulation & Endoscopic sphincterotomy in ERCP	Luncheon Seminar 67 TSUMURA & CO. Perioperative nutrition management and NST	Luncheon Seminar 68 EA Pharma Co.,Ltd. / MOCHIDA PHARMACEUTICAL CO.,LTD. New expansion of chronic constipation	Lecturer: R. H. Hawes Chair: K. Yasuda	Luncheon Seminar 70 NIHON PHARMACEUTICAL CO.,LTD I don't really want to teach you.My secret tips of endoscopic diagnosis			Commercial Exhibition		Commercial Exhibition	1
Seminar on Medical Issues (JDDW)		Medicalstaff Program 2 (JDDW)	W28 (JGES/JSGE/ JSGCS) New frontiers for	Invited Lecture (JGES) Endoscopic foregut surgery - The future is NOW Lecturer: K. Chang						
Current status and future of subspecialty in medical board system Chair: Y. Sasaki Y. Seto	Live Broadcast Room	Promotion of team-based approach in gastroenterological care and the new role of medical staff Chair: S. Ryozawa M. Tsuchida	endoscopic treatment and diagnosis -from the mucosa to the deeper layers involving the muscularis- Chair: M. Muto K. Sumiyama	Chair. S. Takahashi  IS-W2 (JGES/ JSGE/JSGS)  The Current state and problem of endoscopic treatments for the malignant biliary stenosis  Chair. Y. Igarashi H. Isayama		Digital Poster Session (JGES) 14:00 1 16:30		Digital Poster Session (JSGS) 14:00   16:30		1
Satellite Symposium 99 Takeda Pharmaceutical	Satellite Symposium 100 CANON MEDICAL SYSTEMS CORPORATION Viscosity and elasticity of the liver evaluated with ultrasound shear wave elastography	Satellite Symposium 101 DAIICHI SANKYO CO.,LTD / AstraZeneca K.KMeet the Specialists- Latest topics of gastrointestinal disease medical treatment	Satellite Symposium 102 Pfizer Japan Inc. Present and future perspectives for maintenance therapy of IBD	Satellite Symposium 103 HOYA CORPORATION Hyper Aging Society ~ the Current Situation and Challenges in Swallowing Dysfunction and PEG ~						
Company Limited. Opening a New Era of the Treatment for Ulcerative Colitis										
					l			1		